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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The Complainant alleged that a neighbor harassed her and she was concerned about her safety. The Officers discriminated against the Complainant due to her mental health concerns and police did not lay any criminal charges in her matter.
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Performance of duties -  Neglect of Duty
	Decision and Reasons: Performance of Duties - Neglect of Duty 

-The PSB investigation has established that the Respondent Officers addressed the Complainant's allegation by viewing her cell phone and determined there was not any evidence to support a criminal offence. Asking someone to be a secret summer boyfriend or to meet in the middle of the night does not constitute a criminal offence, nor does rejecting one's advances for fear they might harm you or your family constitute a criminal offence. There is no evidence that the male party threatened to harm the Complainant or the Complainant's family.

-Based on a review and analysis of all information, the PSB investigation has determined that there was no evidence to support Neglect of Duty as the Respondent Officers had no grounds to lay any criminal charges in this matter. As a result, with respect to this allegation, the conclusion is Unsubstantiated.


